
Queensland Under 19 Elite and Para Cyclist State Track Championships
Incorporating Brisbane Classic C2 Para Cyclist Event

Date: Jan 24th – 27th Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  Cycling Queensland
Friday, January 25 2019 3:57:48pm
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Event 16: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying
16 Laps - Result

1. 70 David NICHOLAS (Para HP) 3:32.417
Lap 1 24.031 24.031 (4)
Lap 2 17.246 41.278 (4)
Lap 3 16.898 58.176 (4)
Lap 4 16.961 1:15.137 (4)
Lap 5 17.021 1:32.158 (3)
Lap 6 17.171 1:49.330 (3)
Lap 7 17.122 2:06.452 (2)
Lap 8 17.011 2:23.463 (2)
Lap 9 17.046 2:40.510 (1)

Lap 10 17.216 2:57.726 (1)
Lap 11 17.298 3:15.024 (1)
Lap 12 17.392 3:32.417 (1)

2. 69 Darren HICKS (Para HP) 3:41.875 +9.45
Lap 1 26.700 26.700 (5)
Lap 2 17.902 44.603 (5)
Lap 3 17.453 1:02.056 (5)
Lap 4 17.608 1:19.664 (5)
Lap 5 17.840 1:37.505 (5)
Lap 6 17.928 1:55.433 (5)
Lap 7 18.013 2:13.447 (5)
Lap 8 18.053 2:31.500 (5)
Lap 9 18.075 2:49.576 (5)

Lap 10 17.590 3:07.166 (5)
Lap 11 17.377 3:24.543 (4)
Lap 12 17.331 3:41.875 (2)

3. 74 Darcy THOMPSON (Para HP) 4:06.949 +34.53
Lap 1 27.501 27.501 (6)
Lap 2 20.363 47.864 (6)
Lap 3 20.193 1:08.058 (6)
Lap 4 20.031 1:28.089 (6)
Lap 5 19.852 1:47.941 (6)
Lap 6 19.915 2:07.857 (6)
Lap 7 19.874 2:27.731 (6)
Lap 8 19.856 2:47.587 (6)
Lap 9 19.741 3:07.329 (6)

Lap 10 19.676 3:27.006 (6)
Lap 11 19.913 3:46.919 (6)
Lap 12 20.030 4:06.949 (3)

4. 71 Kyle BRIDGWOOD (Para HP) 4:44.226 +1:11.80
Lap 1 23.219 23.219 (2)
Lap 2 16.863 40.083 (2)
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Event 16: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps - Result

Lap 3 16.999 57.082 (2)
Lap 4 17.222 1:14.304 (2)
Lap 5 17.196 1:31.501 (2)
Lap 6 17.215 1:48.717 (1)
Lap 7 17.228 2:05.946 (1)
Lap 8 17.363 2:23.310 (1)
Lap 9 17.565 2:40.875 (2)

Lap 10 17.535 2:58.411 (2)
Lap 11 17.277 3:15.688 (2)
Lap 12 17.257 3:32.945 (1)
Lap 13 17.751 3:50.696 (1)
Lap 14 17.876 4:08.573 (1)
Lap 15 17.872 4:26.446 (1)
Lap 16 17.779 4:44.226 (4)

5. 36 Jake VAN DER VLIET (Sunshine Coast CC) 4:52.343 +1:19.92
Lap 1 21.640 21.640 (1)
Lap 2 16.649 38.289 (1)
Lap 3 17.195 55.485 (1)
Lap 4 17.692 1:13.178 (1)
Lap 5 17.961 1:31.139 (1)
Lap 6 17.912 1:49.051 (2)
Lap 7 18.281 2:07.333 (3)
Lap 8 18.255 2:25.589 (3)
Lap 9 18.184 2:43.773 (3)

Lap 10 18.236 3:02.009 (3)
Lap 11 18.247 3:20.256 (3)
Lap 12 18.323 3:38.580 (2)
Lap 13 18.499 3:57.079 (2)
Lap 14 18.480 4:15.559 (2)
Lap 15 18.458 4:34.017 (2)
Lap 16 18.325 4:52.343 (5)

6. 20 Scott GREEN (Balmoral Cycle Club) 5:05.425 +1:33.00
Lap 1 23.849 23.849 (3)
Lap 2 16.727 40.577 (3)
Lap 3 16.998 57.576 (3)
Lap 4 17.353 1:14.929 (3)
Lap 5 17.768 1:32.698 (4)
Lap 6 17.969 1:50.667 (4)
Lap 7 18.461 2:09.129 (4)
Lap 8 18.844 2:27.974 (4)
Lap 9 19.069 2:47.043 (4)

Lap 10 19.346 3:06.390 (4)
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Event 16: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps - Result

Lap 11 19.409 3:25.800 (5)
Lap 12 19.394 3:45.195 (3)
Lap 13 19.657 4:04.852 (3)
Lap 14 20.067 4:24.920 (3)
Lap 15 20.274 4:45.194 (3)
Lap 16 20.231 5:05.425 (6)


